CHICAGO
NORTH SHORE
AND MILWAUKEE
RAILWAY COMPANY

Schedule of Trains

TIME TABLE 55 EFFECTIVE APRIL 27, 1952

NORTH SHIRE

LINE

“the route of the Electroliners”

CHICAGO
NORTH SHORE
AND MILWAUKEE

RAILWAY COMPANY

Schedule of Trains

TIME TABLE 55 EFFECTIVE APRIL 27,1952

NORTH SHORE

LINE

"the route of the Electroliners' l

CHICAGO NORTH SHORE and MILWAUKEE RAILWAY COMPANY

TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVES

CHICAGQ
' 105 West Madison Street
ANdover 3-7450
R. S. Amis, General Traffic Manager
EURIPIIIDS o ars 50 53 oo w5t o svoi o Assistant General Traffic Manager
B R B EKSON  rovciac si5rioc rsusal wvavs avese sitetionerers oo Division Passenger Agent
SERMANIBONNEIT . < . o:s o5 aies areis = sore oe wioss siwal v Division Freight Agent
ROy TROMPEON ..o vos oo wione soio wioss wisis wvin wioin siaie » General Eastern Agent
Paul E. Nerdgren. .. .....ccveeceese Asst. to General Traffic Manager
RIS, W veon «BRahl Bl mcewre sonsiwiieoese o wascs 1 93 Industrial Agent
CTO0: YW OSSHAUSEN o o3 2reis o0i0/s srsie srsis sisie Sinieinis sivis oue Freight Claim Agent
®
MILWAUKEE
231 W. Wisconsin Ave.
MArquette 8-3773
ERUNBUAN: -« o5 o506am0i070s sy szeveroxedsreisior e viess Division Freight Agent
HRPGRBYO.. ., . oo svs sas svas Hos s wnis sioe svae Division Passenger Agent

Portland, Ore.—723 Board of Trade Building
L. F. Mulligan, General Western Freight Agent

[ J
Seattle, Wash.—602 University Building
Charles J. Dardis, General Agent

[ J

Washington, D.C.—806 Mills Building
J. W. Vessels, General Agent

TRAVEL AND SHIP VIA NORTH SHORE LINE

10 ELECTROLINER TRIPS and 29 other high-speed electric trains, every
day, combine to provide a travel service between Chicago and Milwaukee
unequalled for its every-hour-on-the-hour convenience.

SHIPPERS OF CARLOAD FREIGHT between points south and east of
Chicago and cities in Wisconsin, Minnesota and the Northwest profit by
specifying C.N.S. & M. Ry. as an intermediate carrier. Consult Traffic
Department representatives listed. above.

@ APPLETON % NEENAH-MENASHA

National Ave.
Greenfield Ave.
o\ Michell St.
‘\\ Harrison St.

@ FOND DU LAC

‘MILWAUKEE

(61h and Michigan Sts.)

@ SHEBOYGAN

!
1
]
! \
z ] -\ \
5 H A
z 1 v\ }
o ' -"\\ 1
v
] 1 N um'“ sm]
3 I 0\*
: N ACINE LINE
| v
' ]
)
] \
' 1
\ IKENOSHA
]
L
1
\ Z
i “
vi o U
"-'_'-‘—'—'-'—Il—n—'—:—l—n—'l:— -q
|
”‘l : 210N \
z) WAUKEGAN
N 777
- ! VA4
T eenchn ?°¢9 e
| (W %
o) \
1 101h Street 10th STREET
o\ \
" ay NORTH CHICAGO
2 ' BPTeA
S NORTH CHICAGO . ”:;‘4/432 %
= \ ‘0
s
) %
LIBERTYVILI \J’
R %
®
%
MUNDELEIN "’
’I
S
v’
[
.,
td
z m)n‘uun WOODS
J WIHNETKA
LEGEND

SN Cicogo North Shore and Milwaukee Ry.
# Carload Freight Interchange Points
(I Waukegan North Chicago Transit Co.
EXEEXEZIID Milwoukee & Loke Shore Line, Inc.
W SUSSIDIARY CITY MOTOR COACH COMPAMIES:
ﬁ Rocine Motor Coach Lines, Inc.

Kenosho Motor Coach Company

Neenoh-Menashe Lines, Inc.

Appleton & Intercity Motor Coach Lines, Inc.

Fond duLac Motor Coach Lines, Inc.

Sheboygan City Lines
Waukegan North Chicage Tronsit Co.

NORTHFIELD \g
GLENAYRE ..
HARMSWOODS Y
SKOKIE

() WILMETTE
v
EVANSTON
\
[ HOWARD STREET

witsoN Ave. ()
BELMONT AVE. L]
CHICAGO AVE.L]
GRAND AVE [
MERCHANDISE MART [}

CHICAGO Loor (

ROOSEVELT ROAD U




CHICAGO - KENOSHA - RACINE - MILWAUKEE
Skokie v{ulley Route

CHICAGO - KENOSHA * RACINE - MILWAUKEE

Skokie Valley Route

I
NORTHBOUND gqli 403 | 405 | 801 | 409 | 4n 803 S::s& 45 | 417 805 | 419 | 421
Time shown is that Ec. | Sun | Doily | Deily | Deity | Doty | Daity | Sun | Daly | Daty | Daity | ser. | Daily
in effect in Chicago Sun. Only K BC B * Only BX * Only
AM AM AM || AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM
CHICAGO [
Roosevelt Road.............oviiiiiinnnannnnnn. 5.26 5.56 6.55 7.55 8.55 9.55 | 10.55  11.01 | 11.56 | 12.56 1.66 2.01 2.56
Adams & Wabash ] 5
(223 So. Wabash). . ....cooviiiinieniinnnnns 5.3 ( 6.00| 7.00( 8.00| 9.00| 10.00( 11.00 | 11.05| 12.00| 1.00 | 2.00| 2.05| 3.00
Madison & Wabash. ... oo iian s meioass somais s 5.81 6.01 7.01 8.01 9.01 [ 10.01 [ 11.01 | 11.06 | 12.01 1.01 2.01 2.06 3.01
Randolph & Wabash. .. ............... . s 5.82 6.02 7.02 8.02 9.02 ( 10.02 | 11.02 | 11.07 | 12.02 1.02 2.02 2.07 3.02
Clarkand lake. . .................... 5, 5.33 6.03 7.03 8.03 9.03 ( 10.03 ( 11.03 | 11.08 [ 12.03 1.03 2.03 2.08 3.03
Merchandise Mart. .. ........... ..... S0 5.34 6.04 7.04 ; 8.04 9.04 | 10.04 | 11.04 | 11.09 | 12.04 1.04 2.04 2.09 3.04
Grand Avenue. ...t s 5.35 6.05 7.05 8.05 9.05 | 10.05 ( 11.05 | 11.10 | 12.05 1.06 2.05 2.10 3.06
Chicago Avenue.................... . 5.36 6.06 7.06 || 8.06 9.06 | 10.06 [ 11.06 | 11.11 | 12.06 1.06 2.06 2.1 3.06
Belmont Avenue. ................... 5.45 6.15 7.15 l 8.15 9.15| 10.15 | 11.15 | 11.20 | 12.15 1.15 2.16 2.20 3.15
Wilson Avenve. .. i 5.50 6.20 7.20 || 8.20 9.20 | 10.20 | 11.20 | 11.25 | 12.20 1.20 2.20 2.25 3.20
Howard Street............ovvviiririiieaninn. 5.58 [ 6.28 | 7.29 \ 829 | 9.28| 1029 11.28 | 11.33| 12.28 | 1.28 | 2.28| 2.33| 3.28
Skokie, lllinois \
Dempster Street. .. ........covviuninieineanenn.. 6.06 6.36 7.37 b 9.36 | 10.37 o 11.41 ) 12.36 [L 1.36 e 2.41 3.36
a w
Z z
Lake Bluff g g al
Scranton AVenue. ... .......c.veireuinnnneneneneiniiiin. B500N (1% v« -.| ST | e e Lo s 0% i rerarvassa | staearessiars 1.52 & 300 |........
2 2 2
Great Lakes ¥ o o
Downey!si(West). ' ... s dazeress cleielsletelosersisioisioca s ois. e 6.26 6.58 7.57 | I 9266|1068 NP 12.02 | 12.57 g | DA Aas e 3.03 3.57
North Chicago Junction. . .. ....oovviiuinininnnnen . 6.29 7.02 8.00 8.57 9.69 | 11.01 [K11.56 | 12.06 1.00 2.01 (M 2.56 3.06 4.00
Wavkegan ‘
Edisoni COURt:iser o /sroreistelsfelole elataloloielolatessieislare oo 02008 6.36 7.07 8.06 ‘ 9.02 | 10.06 [ 11.07 |K12.02 | 12.12 1.06 2.07 (M 3.02 3.12 4.06
TA L 000 0100 DRI B DGR 00K 00 OB B0 D OO O TRA T 6.43 7.14 8.13 | [ 10.13 | 11.14 |K12.09 | 12.19 1.13 214 |........ 3.19 4.13
I o oafitnoa coooaeto BN o0 DB A n crad 6.52 7.23 8.22 9.17 | 10.21 [ 11.23 | 12.18 [ 12.29 1.22 2.23 3.16 3.29 4.22
RO GIn e R o it ie oriie oie elots e o elalelslalole o e s 0 o e S e rarabeqe 7.02 7.33 8.32 9.27 | 10.31 | 11.33 | 12.28 [ 12.40 1.32 2.33 3.26 3.40 4.32
MILWAUKEE |
HOrCISONSSH@BE o1 o751 e sl oie s oiero e sxv o isio il 576 7.22 7.530| % /852 " 9.46 | 10.51 | 11.53 | 12.47 1.01 1.52| 2.53 3.45| 4.01 4.52
Mitchell Street. . ...... o e b S 7.25 7.56 8.55 (| 9.49| 10.54  11.56 | 12.50 1.04 1.55 2.56 3.48 4.04 4.55
Greenfield Avenue..............ccovivinn cunnn 7.27 7.58 8.57 9.561 | 10.56 | 11.58 | 12.52 1.06 1.57 2.58 3.50 4.06 4.57
National Avenue..........covviuiiniviniivennnns 7.29 8.00 8.59 9.53 | 10.58 | 12.00 | 12.54 1.08 1.59 3.00 3.52 4.08 4.59
ki 4 | 12.06 1.00 1.14| 2.04| 3.06 3.58 4.14 5.05
TENIGONISITO NS 5ioic Siaviaiis ot oo avsie cin osbaleis 55 7.35 8.05 9.05 9.58 | 11.0: 2. g . 4 J ) - '
U AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM
K—Stops daily except Sat. and Sun. AM—Light Figures . . PM—Dark Figures L—Stops Saturdays Only.

M—Stops daily except Saturdays.

NORTHBOUND 423 gqls 807 | 425 3017 427 | 429 809 | 431 | 433 | 435 | 437
Time shown is that Doil EQ'Y Dail Dail )/ ; i : i ; 1
in effect in Chicago B [sotaswn| K | B |sarase| " | PG | Oglv | S | Daly | Daily | Dail
PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM
CHICAGO  ,~_ *
ROOSEVEIHIROBT rrrel hoeyenores ol cxoreseratia sravatevasars Siamesis wdyoitataiare g 3.56 4.30 4.64 5.05 5.13 5.55 6.56 7.55 8.00 8.56 | 10.26 | 11.56
Adams & Wabash
(223 So. Wabash). ...............ccooivuiininn., ., 4.00 4.35 | 4.69 5.10 5.18 | 6.00 | 7.00 8.00( 805 9.00| 10.30 | 12.00
MadisontBAW/ABESH -2 ik 2S00 s o relae o6 570 05 e e ok ) 4.01 4.36 6.00 5.1 5.19 6.01 7.01 8.01 8.06 9.01 | 10.31| 12.01
Randolph & Wabash. . ..................... ... ... ... 4.02 4.37 5.01 5.12 5.20 6.02 7.02 8.02 8.07 9.02 | 10.32 | 12.02
Clark and Lake..... e s ke 4.03 4.38 5.02 5.13 5.21 6.03 7.03 8.03 8.08 9.03 | 10.33 | 12.03
Merchandise Mart. . 4.04 4.39 5.03 5.14 5.22 6.04 7.04 8.04 8.09 9.04 | 10.34 | 12.04
Grand Avenve. . ... 4.05 4.40 5.04 5.15 6.23 6.06 7.06 8.05 8.10 9.05 | 10.35 | 12.05
Chicago Avenve.. .. . ) 4.06 4.42 5.06 5.17 5.26 6.07 7.07 8.06 8.1 9.06 | 10.36 | 12.06
Belmont Avenve...................... oo 4.15 4.51 5.16 5.26 5.35 6.16 7.16 8.15 8.20 9.15 | 10.45 | 12.15
Wilson Avenue. . ..............cou.... 4.20 4.56 5.20 5.31 5.40 6.21 .21 8.20 8.25 9.20 | 10.50 | 12.20,
HOWATAISIEBEL: oot e ol sierotare e bronets srororeimiateloatevers, visrapsta s o 4.28 5.04 5.28 5.39 5.48 6.29 7.29 8.28 8.33 9.28 | 10.58 | 12.28
Skokie, lllinois
[ 212 SIS . (e O B N4 e SR 4.36 5.13 o - D 5.47 5.56 6.37 1.37 s s 8.41 9.36 | 11.06 | 12.36
z z
Lake Bluff g =
SECITED) LT CRUNNE S D Y iy L R I 65.37 |&...... 6.05 6.24 6.56 7.55 g ...... 9.00 9.65 | 11.26 | 12.55
2 g
Great Lakes o o
Downey's (West) . ......ovvnntiniiiiin .. 4.56 540 |........ 6.08 6.26 6.59 T-08 |[-csireens 9.03 9.58 | 11.29 | 12.58
North Chicago Junction. ... ... 5.00 5.43 |.. 8. . 6.11 6.29 7.02 8.01 |J 8.56 9.05 | 10.02 11.33 1.02
Wavukegan
EdisonBCOURYTTT S S 0s s 545 65 w5700 i tes sie wrsiormte siarm eiote 5.06 5.50 [........ 6.17 6.37 7.08 8.07 |3 9.01 9.11| 10.08| 11.39 1.08
(AT G000 o o0 OO D0 T e T T I T D 5.13 .......... 8247 .. 7-16 LD e 9.18 | 10.15| 11.46 1.15
L 150 B 600057 0D D B o TG o (SR SR b i B 022115 =i 6.16 6.33 |........ 7.24 8.23 9.16 9.27 | 10.24 | 11.55 1.24
O T [ et S S o bt s AR o A (S Sy S S DS 1L 55 98 6.26 (2 S 1.34 8.33 9.26 9.38 | 10.34 | 12.05 1.3¢4
MILWAUKEE
e TS R L ot i 0 o e A e s B B2l 6.44 104012 v 1.54 8.53 9.45 9.58 | 10.54 12.25 1.54
Mitchell Street. ... .. .. 5.66 [........ 647 | 7.07 |........ 7.57 | 856 | 9.48| 10.01| 10.57 | 12.28 | 1.57
Greenfield Avenue Ty A [ 6.49 1080 s et 7.59 8.58 9.50 [ 10.03 | 10.59 12.30 1.59
National Avenue BEBIN | o 6.61 T f s 8.01 9.00 9.52 | 10.05 | 11.01 | 12.32 2.01
Downtown Terminal
6th; & Michigan Streets: SSRESER IR oo coolie Jareras e ot s 6.06 |........ 6.66 L 72| o Mot 8.07 9.05 9.58 | 10.12 | 11.06 | 12.38 2.07
PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM
J—Stops daily except Sundays. AM—L.ight Figures . . . PM=Dark Figures D—Stops Saturday and Sunday Only.

\
THIS IS AN “ALL-YEAR-'ROUND’ TIMETABLE. When Daylight Savi ‘g Time is in effect in Chicago the time of all trains shown in this folder is
Daylight Saving Time. When Central Standard Time is in force in Chicago all train times become Central Standard Time.

During 5 months of the year (approximately the last week in April until the last week in September) Chicago and cities in lllinois served by the
North Shore Line operate on Daylight Saving Time. Cities in Wisconsi+ are on Central Standard Time throughout the entire year.

* A star at the top of a schedule column indicates that particular train is an ELECTROLINER . .

. completely air-conditioned, electrically cooled during

the warm summer months and electrically heated in cold weather . . . just the right temperature at all seasons of the year.
From appliances in the unique lounge cars to the giant motors that sweep these beautiful trains along with effortless ease and the electro-pneumatic
brakes that gently slow them down to firm, silk-smooth stops, every operation on the ELECTROLINERS is performed by electricity.




MILWAUKEE - RACINE - KENOSHA - CHICAGO
Skokie Valley Route

MILWAUKEE - RACINE - KENOSHA - CHICAGO
Skokie Valley Route

SOUTHBOUND 200 (402 | 202 | 204 | 206 |404 | 800 | 208 | 408 | 410 | 802 | 412 | 414 | 416 | 804 | 418 | 420
¢ ; Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily
Time shown is that Exc. |Daily | Exc. | Exc. | Exc. | Daily| Daily | Exc. | Daily | Daily | Daily | Sat. | Daily | Daily | Daily | Sat. | Daily
in effect in Chicago Sun. Sat.&Sun.|Sat.&Sun.| Sat.&Sun., * Sun. B * Only BX * Only
AM | AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM Noon | PM PM PM PM
MILWAUKEE : é
Downtown Terminal _g% ®
6th and Michigan Sts.......|...... 600525 5. 2| RESEER RSN 7.00] 8.00(....... 9.00 | 10.00 | 11.00 |........ 12.00 | 1.00 [ 2.00 |...... 3.00
National Avenve...............|...... 6.04 |.... S eeduds 7.04I" 8.04 f....... 9.03  10.03 | 11.03 |........ 1203 | 104 [ 2.04|...... 3.03
Greenflelc| Avenve:. . . ..o vofh i 6:06 |- = g:.E ........ 7.06 BI06ALS . a 9.05 | 10.05 1 B 0l (SRR 12.05 | 1.06 2.06|...... 3.06
Mitchell Street. ...............| ..... 6.08 |.. 'Egé ........ 7.08 8.08(.......| 9.08 | 10.08 L0858 et 12.08 | 1.09 2093 |Fr e 3.08
Harrison Street. ...............[...... 6.13 ... F-r=a 7.138 818 [ e 9.13 [ 10.13 | 11.13 |........ 12,3 [ 114 | 213 |...... 3.13
(NS i o000 00 GO IR (o S 6:33 |- cn i | e e 7.33 CXR7) | N 9.33 | 10.33 L 32 [ et 12.33 | 1.34 2.32|...... 3.33
T orer o o L B vy L 6,43 | it G480 s e s 7.43 (Rl | T 9.43 | 10.43 19542 S 12:43 | 1.44 24186 3.43
VAL 66 0,50 RIS SOBUR 06 Uit oo [ o) (RPN B e o 65B8 [ ein e 5 1 7 .52 e 9.52 | 10.52 ol LY L) IR s 1262 /| 1583 el 3.52
Wavukegan
Edison Court .. .. .............. 6.37 | 6.58 7.04 7.15 7.35 | 7.58 8.55 9.02 | 9.58 | 10.58 11.58 12.03 |12.58 | 1.59 2.56 | 3.01 | 3.58
North Chicago Junction. ... .......[ 6.46 | 7.06 7.13 7.30 7.44 1806 | S859 | 9.08|10.06 [ 11.06 [ M1203| 12.08 | 1.05 | 2.07 | M3.01| 3.07 | 4.06
Great Lakes o - ae
Downey's (West). ... .........| 6.48 | 7.08 7.15 7.32 7.46 | 8.08 E 9.10 ( 10.08 | 11.08 % ...... 12.10 | 1.07 | 2.09 E ...... 3.09 | 4.08
= = =
Lake Bluff 2 2 g
Scranton Avenve...............| 6,50 | 7.10 717 7.35 7.48 | 8.10 E L e e ] erose st E .................... Qooin]iennn
o ] @
Skokie, lllinois
Dempster Street............... 7.17 | 7.30 7.44 8.06 8.17 | 8.30 9.39110.28 | 11.28 |........ 12.30 | 1.27 | 2.30 [........ 3.30 | 4.28
CHICAGO ,
Howard Street. ............... 7.24 | 7.37 7.51 8.13 8.24 | 8.37 9.26 | 9.46 | 10.35 | 11.35 12.29 12.37 [ 1.34 | 2.37 3.27 |3.37 | 4.35
Wilson Avenve .. .............. 7.32 | 7.46 8.00 8.21 8.32 | 8.45 9.34 [ 9.54 | 10.43 | 11.43 12.37 | 1245 | 1.42 | 2.45 3.35|3.45 | 4.43
Belmont Avenve. . ............. 7:37:|| '7:51 8.05 8.26 8.37 | 8.50 9.39 | 9.59(10.48 | 11.48 | 12.42 | 12.50 | 1.47 | 2.50 3.40 | 3.50 | 4.48
Chicago Avenue............... 7.47 | 8.01 8.15 8.36 8.47 | 9.00 9.48 | 10.08 | 10.57 | 11.57 | 12.51 12.59 | 1.56 | 2.59 3.49 [ 3.59 | 4.59
Grand Avenuve. ............... 7.48 | 8.02 8.16 8.37 8.48 | 9.01 9.49 | 10.09 | 10.58 | 11.58 | 12.52 1.00 | 1.57 | 3.00 3.50 | 4.00 | 5.00
Merchandise Mart. . .......... 7.50 | 8.04 8.18 8.38 8.50 | 9.03 9.50 [ 10.10 | 10.59 | 11.59 | 12.53 1.02 | 1.58 | 3.01 3.51 | 4.01 [ 5.02
Randolph & Wells. . .. ......... 7.52 | 8.06 8.20 8.40 8.52 | 9.05 9.52 [ 10.12 | 11.01 | 12.01 12.55 1.04 | 2.00 | 3.03 3.53(4.03|6.04
Madison & Wells. . ............ 7.53 | 8.07 8.21 8.41 8.53 | 9.06 9.53 | 10.13 | 11.02 | 12.02 | 12.56 1.05 | 2.01 | 3.04 3.64 |4.04 | 5.05
Quincy & Wells. . . .. ~ o R 7.54 | 8.08 8.22 8.42 8.54 | 9.07 9.54 | 10.14 | 11.03 | 12.03 | 12.57 1.06 | 2.02 | 3.06 3.56 | 4.05 | 5.06
LaSalle & Van Buren. .......... 7.56 | 8.10 8.24 8.44 8.56 | 9.09 9.56 | 10.16 | 11.05 | 12.05 | 12.568 1.07 |1 2.03 | 3.07 3.57 | 4.07 | 5.08
Dearborn-State-Van Buren. . . . .. 7.57 | 8.11 8.25 8.45 8.67 | 9.10 9.57 [ 10.17 | 11.06 | 12.06 1.00 1.09 | 2.05 | 3.08 3.58 | 4.08 | 6.09
Roosevelt Road................[ 8.00 | 8.14 8.28 8.48 9.00 | 9.13 | 10.00 | 10.20 | 11.09 | 12.09 1.03 1.12 1 2.08 | 3.11 4.01 [ 4.11 | 5.12
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

S—Stops Sundays Only.

AM-—Light Figures . . . PM—Dark Figures

M—Stops daily except Saturday.

BE SURE TO REMEMBER . .. all schedules in this timetable are shown in Daylight Saving Time when that time is in effect in Chicago, approximately
the last week in April until the last week in September. Travelers to and from Wisconsin cities should remember that train-times during these 22 weeks
are one (1) hour ahead of Central Standard Time. For example, a train shown as leaving Milwaukee at 6.00 A.M. during the Chicago Daylight
Saving Time period departs at 5.00 A.M. Central Standard Time. A train shown as arriving from Chicago at 9.58 A.M. (during Chicago Daylight
Saving Time) pulls into the 6th and Michigan Streets, Milwaukee Terminal at 8.58 A.M., Central Standard Time.

SOUTHBOUND 422 é".? 816 | 806 | 444 424 | 426 | 428 gls sola 430 | 432 | 434 | 438 | 436 | 440
Time shown is that | paiy | ‘g | Daily | Dally | Daily | Doty | Daly | Dei il Mg ily | Doi i
in effect in Chicago B s sy % | e 0] PG (2R epiibe gl S el | paty L e el
PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM
MILWAUKEE- *
Downtown Terminal
6th and Michigan Sts 4.00 |........ 4.50 5.00 (........ 5.06 6.05 8.00 8.00 9.00 | 10.30 | 11.59 | 11.59 1.00
National Avenue . ... ... 404 |........ 4.54 B:04 et 5.09 6.09 8.04 8.04 9.04 10.34 12.03 12.03 1.04
Greenfield Avenve. .. ... 4.06 |........ 4.57( 5.07(,...... 512 6.1 8.06 | 8.06 9.06 | 10.36 | 12.05| 12.05 1.06
Mitchell Street. .. .. .. .. 4.09 |........ 469 | 5.10(3...... 515 614 8.08( 809 9.09| 10.39| 12.08| 12.08| 1.08
Harrison Street.........[ 413 |........ 5.03| 6.13E...... 519 | 618 . 8.12| 813 | 9.13) 10.43| 12.12 (21212 | 1.13
" . T
Ractinely.r. o ML L INSES 433 ........ 5.22 5.32 'E ...... 5.39 6.38 T3 8.31 8.33 9.33 | 1.03 | 12.32 v§|12-32 1.33
" 13
Kenosha. ............... N5 e 531| 541 (5. 6549 | 648| 7.43|....... 841 843 9.43| 11.13| 124221242 | 1.43
- 2
-]
Zionys. e, Bt M08, O 4B R Zo B 5663 5.58( 667 7.82(......|....... 8.52| 9.52| 11.22| 12.5 ‘212,51 1.52
o 5 £ - 2
Wavkegan E é : E
Edison Court. .. .. ... ... 458 | ... = 5.46 i 6.56 |3 6.59 |2 6.04 | 703 | 788 ... 8.65| 8.58| 9.58| 11.28 | 12.57 [g12.58 |> 1.59
2 @ 9 2 c
North Chicago Junction . . . . 5.06 5.15 'E ...... '§. - _E 6.07 E 6.12 i 8108 n 9.01 9.05 10.06 | 11.35 1.05 |2 1.06 E 2.04
-] “ = = ] =
Great Lakes % fm E § T ?
Downey's (West). .. .... 5.08 BT B E ------ 2 6.09 £ 6.14 113 808 S 9.07 10.07 | 11.37 1.07 -:'. Via |3 Via
3 -] £ & [ [ © Shore ; Shore
Lake Bluff @ 2 2 3 z z E Line | Line
Scranton Avenve. ... ...[........ 5.19 é ...... .‘; ...... _L ...... g ..................... é ...... ;o: ...................... .39 [55e0en ;Rome gkome
@ s € 5 '6 ] »
Skokie, lllinois 2 3 2 2 2 o T £
Dempster Street........ 5.29 5.42 g B oo E 6.30 ‘; 6.34 133 8.28 |W . ... .. L e 9.28 10.28 | 11.58 1.28 .,2. ------ o SR
o o - - "
CHICAGO 1] i —§ 3 g 3
Howard Street......... 5.36 5.49 |2 6.16 2 6.26 |2 6.37 | g 6.41 7.40 8.35 In 9.27| 9.35| 10.35| 12.05 1.35 |8 2.05 | & 3.05
Wilson Avenve. .. ...... 5.45 5.58 g 6.24 |5 6.34 |= 642 |© 649 | 748 8.43 9.20| 9.35| 9.44| 10.44| 12.14 1.45 |2 2.15 O 315
Belmont Avenve. ., ...... 5.50 6.03 | 6.29 E 6.39 % 6.47 6.64 | 7563 8.48 9.25| 940 9.49( 10.49 | 12.19 1.50 |5 2.20 3.20
Chicago Avenve........ 5.69 6.13 E 6.38 W 6.47 & 6.56 7.03| 802 8.57 9.34| 9.49 9.58 | 10.58 | 12.28 1.69 [? 2.29 3.29
Grand Avenve......... 6.00 6.14 | 6.39 (@ 6.48 | 5 6.57 7.04 ( 803 8.58 9.35| 9.50| 9.69 | 10.59 | 12.29 | 2.00 (£ 2.30 3.30
Merchandise Mart, . . ... 6.02 6.15 6.41 6.50 |- 6.59 7.06( 804 8.59 9.36| 9.51| 10.00 | 11.00 | 12.30 | 2.01 %_ 2.31 3.31
Randolph & Wells. .. ... 6.04 6.17 6.43| 6.62 |3 7.01 7.07( 806 9.01 9.38| 9.53( 10.02| 11.02| 12.32| 2.03 |0 2.33 3.33
Madison & Wells. .. .. .. 6.05 6.18 6.44| 653 |3 7.02 7.08( 8.07 9.02 9.39 | 9.54| 10.03| 11.03| 12.33| 2.04 2.34 3.34
Quincy & Wells. .. ... .. 6.06 6.19 645 | 6.54 2 7.03 7.09 ( 808 9.03 9.40| 9.55( 10.04 | 11.04 | 12.34 | 2.05 2.35 3.35
LaSalle & Van Buren. . .. 6.08 6.21 6.47 6.66 é- 7.06 7.10 8.09 9.05 9.42 9.57 | 10.05 11.05 | 12.35 2.06 2.36 3.36
Dearborn-State-Van Buren|  6.09 6.22 6.48 6.57 7.06 .1 B 9.06 9.43 9.58 | 10.06 | 11.06 | 12.36 2.07 2.37 3.37
Roosevelt Road . . ... ... 6.12 6.26 6.51 7.00 7.0.9 714 814 9.09 9.46 | 10.01 | 10.09 | 11.09 | 12.39| 2.10 2.40 3.40
PM M PM PM PM M M M P Pl PM PM AM AM AM AM
AM-—L.ight Figures ,,, PM—Dark Figures
RAIL AND PULLMAN TICKETS . .. your North Shore Line agent will arrange your trip anywhere in the United States, Canada or Mexico . . . sell

you tickets through to destination . ..
going. No matter what your destination, let the North Shore Line smooth your way to an easy, pleasant trip.

obtain your rail, Pullman or steamship reservations . ..

check your baggage through to wherever you are




CHICAGO - SHORE LINE SUBURBS - WAUKEGAN CHICAGO - SHORE LINE SUBURBS - WAUKEGAN

Shore Line Branch Shore Line Branch
1 201 3 509 5 513 515 517 | 519 | 601 523 | 603 527 531 535 539 543 | 547 | 549 R 551 6Ill 633 | 555 6113 635 | 615 3:.3 559 61_7 61‘9 563 | 567 571 575 579 583 501

NORTHBO‘UND %:!Y DE:EY zzzy DEigy I%:i:ly ?E:::'Y Daily EZQY Daily [é?(i;y Daily [é:gy Daily | Daily | Daily Daily | Daily | Daily %::v Tn? .l;ll;!:o-l;"Nh:)' Daily [%?(!y Sat. | Daily DEzlziy Sat. DE:IC!Y DE?(ICIY Daily DEi!y %i::ly Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily |- Raily | Daily Daily

Time shown is that Sar.é‘ Sun: Sm.'& Sun: Sun: Sun: Sun: Sun: Sun: BW BC Sun. ,' fefs g nC'h' Sat. &| Only Sat. & | Only | Sat. & | Sat. & Sat, & | Sun. BS BW

in effect in Chicago Sun. Sun. i in effect in Chicago Sun. Sun. Sun. | Sun. Sun. |

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM M PM PM PM PM CHICAGO PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM Pi Pl PM PM AM
e e o T 4.41 5.411 6.1 [ 6.41 | 7.11 | 7.41 [ 8.11 [ 8.41 | 9.11 | 10.11 | 1111 [ 12.91 | 1.11 | 2.11 [2.41| . Roosevelt Road . ... %, ............. 3.11 | 3.41 | 341 | 4.11 | 4.35 | 4.41 | 4.47 [ 5.00 | 5.07 | 5.25 | 5.40 | 6.10 | 7.10 | 8.10 | 9.10 | 10.10 | 11.25 | 12.40
Adams & Wabash Adams & Wabash
Jsoar 4.45 DA | G101 6451 7.15 ) 7.45 | 8.15 | 8.45 | 9.15 [ 10.15 | 11.15 | 12.15 [ 1.15 [ 2.15 | 2.4 - ; 45 3.45|4.15 | 4.40 | 4.45 |4.62 | 5.05 [ 5.12 | 5.30 | 5.45 | 6.15 | 7.15 | 8.15 | 9.15 | 10.15 | 11.30 | 12.45
e e ) B |448 Sis 818848 | 708|742 | 213 (54| Si2| i 11.16 | 12.16 | 1.16 [ 2.16 | 2.4 MG e SRIIR G498 44 40 0% 00 31| 5.46 | 616 | 7.16 | 816 | 916 | 10016 | 1131 | 12.46
Randolph & Wabash £ | 447 5.47 &IOS W0 7T | 747 | 817 | 8.47 | 9.17 IR IMLIT | 12080 }g -'g 41 Randolph & Wabash. . . . : 3.47|3.47 14.17 |1 4.42 1 4.47 | 4.64 | 5.07 | 5.14 | 65.32 | 5.47 [ 6.17 | 7.17 | 8.17 | 917 | 10017 | 11.32 12.47
Clark and Lake. . . . - | 448 2.4816.18 1 6.48 | 7.18 | 7.48 | 8.18 | 8.48 [ 9.18 | 10.18 AN 181248 (TS G O ek 348|348 |4.18 443 | 4.48 | 465 (508 [5.15 | 533 | 548 | 6.18 | 7.18 | 818 | 9.18 | 10.18 | 1133 | 1548
Merchandise Mart . . . . i £ | 449 5.4916.1916.49 | 7.19 | 7.49 8.19 | 8.49 | 9.19 [ 10.19 [ 11.1 19 (1191 2.19 | 2.49 Merchandise Mart. .. .. .. . ... 3413491419444 449 j.ss 5.09 | 5.17 | 5.34 (550 619 [ 7:19 | 819 | 9:19 | 10.19 | 11.34 | 12,49
Grand Avenve.. ... 11111l A 40| o220 | SAEN (7|70 820 850 8201020 | 1120 | 1290 | 120 | 220 | 260 Grand Avenve. ... ... .||l SO (SO0 (420 4d0 430 dh b0 Bin )| 0% B8 620|720\ 82| 820 T02D | 1135 | 1250
Chicago Avenue. .......... ... < |48 7|23 e2hpesl 7.2l 751 821 851 9.21 | 1021|1120 |12.21 [ 1.21 2:21 | 261 Chicago Avenve . . ... .. . il 3.61 |3.51 | 4.22 | 4.47 | 452 g.s 5.12 1520 | 537 | 552 (622 | 7.21 [ 8.21 | 9.21 | 10.21 | 11.36 | 12’5
Belmont Avenve. .............. > S H 4.59 5 5.59 | 6.29 | 6.59 | 7.29 | 7.59 | 8.29 | 8.59 | 9.29 | 10.29 | 11.29 .29 12.29 | 2.59 ) Belmont Avenve..................... ) 3.59 | 3.59 | 4.31 | 4.56 | 5.00 | b. 6.21 29 | 5.46 | 6.01 [ 6.30 | 7.29 | 8.29 29 .29 | 11.44 | 12.59
Wilson Avenve.. ... ... .. ... S| | S |30 52 |6V4|63%17.0¢7.34 804 8349.04 9.3¢ (1034 |11:34 [ 12:34 | 1.34 [ 2.34 | 3.04 ' Wilson Avenve. .. ... . lllTT 34 14.04 (4041436501 (505613526534 551 [6.06 (635|734 |834| 9341034 | 11,49 | 1.04
Howard Street. . ..... ... ... o | S| = 51803 (613643703 7.43|8.13 843 |9.13| 9.43 [ 10.43 | 11.43 | 12.43 243|313 g, Howard Steet. 11111 I 43 | 4.13 | 4.13 [ 4.45 | 5.10 | 5.13 | 5:22 | 5.35 -00 | 6.15 | 6.44 | 7.43 | 8.43 | 9.43 | 10.43 | 11.58 | 1.13
Evamion E | £ |5 |s19| 82 61969720760 820|850 (920 9.4910.69 | 11,49 [ 12.49 | 1.49 | 2.49 | 3.19 " Chord 49 1419 14.18 | 4.52 (5.17 | 5.19 | 528 |5.41 | 5.50 | 6.06 | 6.21 | 6.51 [7.49 | 8.49 | 9.49 | 10.49 | 12.04 | 1.19
Sl S S5 | 3 |om| 35 e ezl [ez a5 92| 980|108 |11 80 | 2.50 | 3.20 ‘ P L.y (4040842 F1I 000 0% 5 51 607 | 622 | 6:52 | 7:50 | 850 | 9.50 | 10'50 | 12.05 | 1.20
Noyes Street. ... . | 5 | £ § |52l 3|62l |650(72 752822 (852|922 9:51 |10.51 | 11.51 51 (1.51 2561 3.21 Noyes Street . . . .| 3.51 421 (420 | 4.54 5.19 | 5.21 | 6:31 | . 52 [ 6.08 | 623 653|751 851 9.51|10.51|12.06| 1.2
Central Street............. ... P §g 6.22)6.5217.23 | 7.53 | 8.23 | 8.53 | 9.23 | 9.52 | 10.52 | 11.52 | 12.52 | 1.62 | 2.52 | 3.22 gy Sentral Stree. L 11T .62 4.22 421|465 (520|522 |63 ..... 53 (6.09 | 6.24 | 6.54 | 7.52 | 8.52 | 9.52 | 10.52 | 12.07 | 1.22
Wilmette . g L] 3 o ilmette S
: = 2 5.24 6.24 | 6.54 | 7.26 | 7.56 | 8.26 | 8.56 | 9.26 | 9.55 | 10.55 | 11.55 1 55 .55 .25 inden Avenue............... ... .. . .55 14.25 4.24 | 5.58 .23 .26 | 5.35 | 5.48 .56 12 27 .87 | 7.56 .55 .55 .65 | 12.10 1125
Viimane ks B | B | E.60 $5 omcsalrar | por | el | ool |93 | 1000|100 | 1200 | 0 00 (330 Wimette avenss iiain i) 221 300 | 438 |43 | 208 | 893 B 40 5.65 | 801 | €17 | 637 | 702 | 800 900 | 1000 | 1700 | 12115 | 130
Forest Avenue................. £ | 3| = [530] 55630 7»03 7.32 | 8.02 | 8.32 | 9.02 | 9.32 | 10.01 [ 11.01 | 12.0] 01 (2.013.01|3.31 Forest Avenue . . . 01431 (430504 (529|531 (541 [...... .02 1 6.18 (6.34 | 7.03 [ 8.01 | 9.01 | 10.01 | 11.01 | 12.16 | 1.31
Kenilworth...................00.. § |8 | § (%% 5g|632)7.027.3¢ 804834904934 10,08 11:03|12.03 | 1.03 |2.03 | 3.03 | 553 Kenitwerth ... 4.3514.32 | 5.06 | 5.31 | 5.55 | b6.43 | 5.56 | 6.04 | 6.20 | 6.35 | 7.05 | 8.03 | 9.03 | 10.03 | 11.03 | 12.18 | 1.33
Winnetka 2| E| 2 |o34| 28|63 |7.04]7.36 807 |836|9.06]9.36|10.05]11.05(12.05( 1.05 |2.05|3.05 |33 Indran Hill 35| 4.34 | 5.08 | 5.33 | 5.35 | 545 |...... .06 | 6.22 | 6.37 |7.07 | 8.05 | 9.05 | 10.05 | 11.05 | 12.20 | 1.35
Wiliow Rowd | 05| % 5|58 en|ro|ny soe|ay |30 % 1008 10| 30| 1|3 (IR|IR T T e e SRR AR AR AR R i) 07 |62 638|708 |80 | 306 (1008 [0[RI
Elm St. (Main Sta.). i (S g | 236 %F [636)|7.067.39 810839909939 |10.07 | 11:07 [ 12:07 | 1.07 | 2.07 | 3.08 | 3.37 Elm St. (Main Sta).................. 4.08 | 4.38 | 4.37 | 5.11 | 5.36 481559 (6.09 | 6.24 | 639 | 7.10 | 8.08 | 9.08 | 10.08 | 11.08 | 12.23 | 1.38
Eldorado Street. . .. . . 8 | & | ¥ |53 6.7 | 7.0717.40 | 811 | 8.40 | 9.10 | 9.40 | 10.08 | 11.08 | 12.08 | 1.08 | 2.08 | 3°09 | 3.38 « ‘Eldorado Street..... ... . .. 4.09 1439|438 (512 |5.37 (538|649 ...... 10 1 6.25 (640 | 7.11 | 8.09 | 9.09 | 10-09 | 11.09 | 12.24 | 1.39
Hubbard Woods. . ............ B [ 5 [539 6.39 | 7.09/(7.42 | 8.13 | 8.42 | 9.12 | 9.41 | 10.10 | 11.10 [ 12:10 | 1.10 | 2:10 | 3.11 | 3.40 GlHubbqrd WOOdS e o oo i oo 4.11 | 4.41 | 4.40 | 5.14 | 5.39 | 5.39 | b.61 | 6.01 | 6.12 | 6.27 | 6.42 | 7.13 | 8.1 [ 9.11 | 10.11 | 1111 | 12.26 | 1,41
Glencoe g 2 ;’ encoe 9 2 1112 | 12.27 1.42
Harbor Street.. .. ........... .. 6| o | 2 |54 6.40 | 7.10/| 7.43 | 8.14 | 8.43 | 9.13 | 9.42 | 10.11 | 10.11 | 12.11 | 1.11 | 2.11 | 3.12 | 3.41 Harbor Street. .. .. ............. .. .. 4.12 | 4.42 | 4.41 | 5.15 | 5.40 | 5.40 | 662 |...... 6.13 | 6.28 | 6.43 | 7.14 | 8.12 | 9.12 | 10. : : g
i 5.42 6.42 | 7.12/|7.45 | 8.16 | 8.45 | 9.15 | 944 | 10.13 | 11.13 | 12.13 | 1.13 | 2.13 | 3.14 | 5.43 Park Av, (Main Sta.). ... 01 4.1414.44 1443 1 5.17 | 5.42 | 542 (564 | 6.04 | 6.15 | 6.30 | 6.45 | 7.16 | 8.14 | 9.14 | 10,14 | 11.14 | 12,29 | 144
Gy By R § 5.43 6.43 | 7.13 | 7.46 | 8.17 | 8.46 | 9.16 | 9145 | 10.14 | 11.14 | 12.14 | 1.14 | 2.14 | 515 | 5,44 c"rﬁenéu(yki’éld'f’.’. .............. 4.15 | 4.45 | 4.44 | 5.18 | 5.43 | 5.45 | 665 |...... 616 | 6:31 | 6:46 [ 7.17 [ 8.15 | 9.15 | 10.15 | 11.16 | 12.30 | 1.45
Highland Park 2 Highland Parl -

R = |5.45 6.45 | 7.15.1 7.48 | 8.19 | 8.48 | 9.18 | 9.47 | 10.16 | 11.16 | 12.16 | 1.16 | 2.16 | 3.17 | 3.46 Brassiane e, | | SRR SO 8 4.17 | 4.47 | 4.96 | 5.20 | 5.45 | 5.45 [ 667 |...... 18 16.33 (648 [7.19 [ 8.17 [9.17 | 10.17 | 11.17 | 12.32 | 1.47
R e € |5.47(6.12| 647|717 7:50 | 821 | 850 | 920 | 9.49 | 1018 | 1118 | 12.18 | 118 | 2.18 | 319 | 3 48 et o S R E 448 | 4d 02 o B BRI 608| 620 | 630 | 650 (721 | 819 (919 1019 [ 1178 | 123 | 149
Beech Street.................. = 5.48 |1 6.13 | 6.48 [ 7.18 | 7.51 | 8.22 | 8.51 | 9.21 | 950 | 10.19 11.19 .19 .19 .19 .20 | 3.49 Beach Streeti ..o o v hoit Voo oo 4.20 | 4.50 | 4.49 .23 | 543 | 5.48 30 |...... .21 | 6.36 | 6.51 _,22 .20 .20 .20 .20 | 12.35 1.50
il Aot i 5 5496141649719 (756282385292 (9511020 |11.20 1220 | 1.20 | .20 | 351 | §.50 Lincoln Avenve.... .. .. ..l 4.21 [ 4.51 [ 4.50 | 5:24 | 5:49 | 5.49 [ 601 |...:. 22 | 6.37 (652 [7.23 (821 [9:21 | 1021 | 11.21 | 1236 | 1.51
Central Av. (Main Sta.). . . ... .. 8.51 [ 6.16 | 6.51 7.21 | 7.55 | 8.26 | 855 | 9.25 | 953 | 10.22 | 11.22 | 12.22 | 122 | 222 | 593 | 3.8 Central Av. (Main Sta). ... .. 4.23 | 4.53 48202 | .51 | 551 (805|612 | 625 | 639|664 | 725 (823 |9.28 | 1023 :

Vine Avenue. ................. 5.52 | 6.17 | 6.52 7.22,17.56 | 8,27 | 8.56 | 9.26 | 9.54 | 10.23 | 11. .23 .23 .23 24 | 3.83 Vine Avenve. 4.24 | 4.54 53 .27 |1 5.52 (5.52 (604 |...... .26 | 6.40 | 6.55 .26 .24 .24 24
Highwood . ... ... ooooeen o 5.54 | 6.20 | 6.5¢ | 7.24'| 7.68 | 8.29 | 8.59 | 9.28 | 9.56 | 10.26 | 11.26 | 12.26 | 1.26 | 2.26 | 5.27 | 586 Highwood . . . 4.2/ | 4.57 4.5 | 5.30 5.55 | 5.55 | 6,07 | 6.16 | 6:29 | 6:42 | 6.67 | 7.28 | 8.26 | 9.26 | 10.26
Fort Sheridan. . ... .oovonnooo o 4.53 [ 5.34 | 5.40 | 5.58 | 6.24 | 6.58 | 7.28 | 8.02 | 8.33 ; 30 | 1:31 | 2.30 | 3.31 | 4.00 Fort Sheridan . 4.32 500 |...... g3 [ i 30 | 9:30 [ 10.30
Kas otont 4.5¢ [5.35 [5.41 | 6.00 | 6.25 | 6.69 | 7.30 [ 8.04 | 8.35 3| 13223 332|402 Mgt han 4.33 | 5.03 3% 31 (931 [ 1031
Farwells -0 | 405 | 3 | 842 | €00 | 838 | 300 | 730 I8 |28 2|18 (28 35|40 Farwells .o 454|508 [ 1k 298 08
" Deerpath Av. (Main Sta.)........ 4.57 |1 5.38 (5.44 | 6.04 [ 6.29 | 7.04 | 7.34 | 8.08 | 8.39 .36 .37 .36 4.06 Deerpath Av. (Main Sta.)............. 4381507 ...... 2391155 e 36 .36 .36
Scott Avenve.................. 4.58 | 5.39 (5.45 | 6.05 | 6.30 | 7.05 | 7.35 | 8.09 | 8.40 |, .37 .38 .37 38 | 4.07 SCO AVENUB 12 coviave o alsitei s sisdiossraras v 439 |508...... 40 ([ 37 .37 37
Noble Avenve................. 4.5915.40 | 5.46 | 6.06 | 6.31 | 7.06 | 7.36 | 8.10 | 8.41 38 .39 .38 39 | 4.08 Noble Avenve. ..................... 4.40 (5.09 |...... S s 38 .38 .38
Lake BIOR. ... o, teleee e e vin e 5.01 |5.42 |5.48 [ 6.08 | 6.33 | 7.08 | 7.39 | 8.12 | 8.43 40 4 40 41 | 4.10 Lake Bluff Ll ol ol 8 Ll s 442|511 |......|65.43|...... 40 | 9.40 40
.................................... 6.581176.58 (|.%. ... [17-54 [Wen. s weesions 13528 .| 4.26 Laks Bluff: SR s oo b o | 15280 o e X6 300 | 7
T et M O 00 7.09 | 7.09 |00 G R S S Ve e 37 437 Ubchiiilles . ot L LT 537 0 R I | e e e ot et
o L T8 o e e e e g . /S| RS A 8.12 e T S S o e e .44 4.4 Mundelein 2 LSBT R AN L . . eecons b.44 |...... o L (e B | |SEEEIC B, o 20 | (B o o | B | Nt | |
Arden Shore...........ccuuuun.. 6.34 [ 7.09 | 7.40 | 8.13 1.42 | 2.41 4.11 Arden Shorel 71 . 1 TSR S 4.43 | 5.12|...... 544 |-..o. T ... 6:4611% . -~ Nl o 7-43 | 8.41 | 9.41 | 10.41
e ) 5 6.36 | 7.11 | 7.41 | 8.15 1.44 | 2.43 4.13 s s i s | 445614 |......|5.46]......|...... R 6.48 |...... 7.45 | 8.43 | 9.43 | 10.43 | 11. : :
Main Gate....... ¥ 6.37 [ 7.12 | 7.44 | 8.17 1.46 | 2.45 4.15 MainGate........................| 447 | 6.16 |...... 5:48 [......|. . ne. . ... i ] : 9.45 1 10.45 | 11.45 | 1.00 | 2.14
North Chicago Junction : 6.40 | 7.14 | 7.46 | 8.19 1.49 | 2.47 4.17 North Chicago Junction................. 4.49 (518 [...... 560 - ... .| 000 2 9.47 (10.47 [ 11.47 | 1.02| 2.16
Noz;'zhnghg?e? ....... $ $|6.15 $ | 7.16 | 7.47 | 8.20 1.50 | 2.48 4.18 N°§'2hn§h§ffe°r ........................ B0 [0 e o ) ] S ) 9.48 | 10.48 | 11.48 | 1.03 | 2.17
Second Avenve................ 5H s o3 g}g o} ;{g ;23 ggzl, }g% ggg “3 \ ?g&;:nsthv:znue ..................... 2% P F ggg ............ i) ggg }833 Hgso igg %%3
g 9 i J % 5 X ¥ A TOCE. 5 .0e.iive oo iiile SEDINPRNNS 4 SO Lol [ 0 < 5 b T 6 RPN P & 6 g i ) .
21 e iabebatorsesene et B I Lot A A ARAY 183 | 251 421 S 1 R iBs| o [ 0.6 [0 o 981 |10.61 1181 | 108 | 5%
i 5 = 62| =72 |75 82 1.56 | 2.54 4.24 I e TR ass| ... 6.7 |--oo| ol - L A T 757 | 8,55 | 9.55 | 10.54 [ 1154 [ 1.09 | 2.22
........... AM AM AM AM AM A AM | AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM Pl PM PM PM AM AM
F—Daily except Sunday. AM—Light ngresk. «+« PM—Dark Figures §—Sunday Only. }—Daily except Saturday and Sunday. AM—Light Figures . . . PM—Dark Figures §—Sunday Only.
RIDE THE BUSES in Waukegan and North Chicago. Modern coaches of the Waukegan North Chicage Transit Company connect with North Shore Line A NETWOkK OF BUS ROUTES in Waukegan and North Chicago makes It easy for you to reach important shopping, residential and business centers
trains to give you a complete transportation service. of these two important lllinois cities. Ride the bus and save taxi fares.




( | ;'\\\,
R
[ ]
WAUKEGAN <« SHORE LINE SUBURBS - CHICAGO WAUKEGAN - SHORE LINE SUBURBS * CHICAGO
Shore Line Branch Shore Line Branch
436 440 | 510 | 100 | 602 | 512 | 604 | 514 | 516 | 606 608 | 518 | 522 526 530 534 | 538 | 542 | 546 | 610
SOUTHBOUND ot | e | 221 Daly | Daiy | Dally | | Bally | Daily Dally SOUTHBOUND il g:izly gcl,a?y 612 | B34 88e]) 942|300 SELRY ¢ | 7B
Time shown is that aily aily xc. | Sun. xc. | Exc. | Exc. | Daily | Exc. | Exc. Sat. | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Exc. Time shown is that Daily| Exc. | Exe. | Sat. | Daily| Daily| Daily| Daily| Daily| Daily| Daily PASSENGER STAT
s A Sun. ly | Sat. &| Sun. | Sat. Sat. Sat. | B Sun, 1ON LOCATIONS
in effect in Chicago nlien Aol | S gl',,f‘ ] §jn& g’j,f‘ Only SV [RECE| ol in effect in Chicago Sg‘:f‘ sgz‘n.& iy B3 (LB TELEPHONE NUMBERS
WAUKEGAN AM AM AM | AM | AM | AM AM AM | AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM WAUKEGAN PM M [ PM [ PM | PM | PM M M
10th Street. ... .....o..... e[S 5.54(6.15|...... 6.40 7.05 [7.20 [ 7.40 |g..... g.10| 9.10|10.12 | 11.12 | 12.12 [ 1.12 [ 2.12 [ 3.12 [...... 10th Street. ............... 4.10| 4.40| 5.06]..... 5.12| 6.14 ;14 5.14 5.“?415??41{’?25 223 S. Wabash Ave,, Chgo...........ooooe. HArison 7-8471
No{'j\'hcgi'cug,o ............... € € 6.16 é g1l 91110151113 3 3 3 3 ’ . No.ll't‘:\"‘Cgi'cag?.’fJ e sl BEEY stilaals.o Baggage Room, 508 S. Holden Court.......... HArrison 7-8854
WOOF . o v 000 s0 000000 ae edD leeeee e O0FL Jooo oo ] IAUO | F.64 | /.5%1 |17 ... . . o . . . . S [ e ol - b SO e e H 5 ¥ A : 4
R e e 618 w813 9013|1015 | 11015 [ 1215 | 116 | 215 | 3016 [0 - B T i1 aas B0 T3 &35 7191 8181 3:Jan- 16146 e g T N i e
Second Avenue.. .......... |5 6.19 LA 8.14 | 9:14|10'16 | 11:16 | 1216 | 1.16 2.16 | 3.16 |-----" Second Avenue. . ...... ... . 4.14| 4.44| 5.10(-- ... 16| 6.18 7.18| 818| 9.18[10.18/11-49 Evanston, 901 Church Streef................. University 4-0588
221d Street. sihieis o ivbt ieiioe - .20 E..... 8.15| 9.15(10.17 | 11.17 A7 1177 217 | 317 |...... 22nd Street............... 4.15| 4.46( 5.11|..... 17| 6.19] 7.19] 8. . } ! ; Wilmette, 1205 Wilmette Ave.. ................ Wilmette 2514
North Chicago Junction 5 6.22 57.45|8.17 | 9.17|10.19 | 11.19 | 12.19 | 1.19 | 2.19 | 3.19 North Chi i 13135 3500 10111
G?;a' LalI::sgo unction. ........ _§ 3 27. ] b % ; X X A9 ... Gg;fm qu::sgo Junction. ....... 4.17) 4.47| 5.13|. . ... .19( 6.21| 7.21| 8.21| 9.21(10.21(11.52 Winnetka, 751 Elm Street................... Winnetka 6-0963
Main Gate. .. |5 6.23 97.46 | 8.18 | 9.18(10.20 | 11.20 [ 12.20 | 1.20 | 2.20 | 3.20 Main Gate. . . . 18] 4.48(.....[..... 20| 6.22| 7.22| 8.22| 9.22010.22/11.53 Glencoe, 284 Park Avenue...................... Glencoe 286
5 gowgﬁy's (East 1@l ggg B g;% ggtl) gg(l) %8 %23 H% %g 222 % . gow§:y's (East .20 25? i 29| 6.24| 7.24| 8.94| 9.24 }3 24|11.55 Ravinia, 700 St. Johns Ave................ Highland Pk. 2-2089
rden Shore. ... . g i g 3 A N A A X g : rden re... , J 2N 1 A it 4 . .
EalEm e 1. 6.27 5751 (823 | 9.23)10.25 | 11.25 | 12.25 | 1.25 | 2.95 [3.95 [..0) Lake BIufF . . %; 4.23‘4 %g 28 gg % %’313 %3 H:E& Hialion ik 1907 Sh R Aver ol . ORI TR R d0
Mondateln 8 ;‘QT 0 — Miondale 50l —?EE »38 = HIgGhWood: iies d ooy Ramtoradels o sl salos Highland Pk. 2-0500
Libertyville . e Ve 081 ... | Libertyville .b6/. g‘s) 11]°6.44|. Lake Forest, 325 E. Deerpath Ave.............. Lake Forest 358
Lake Bluff. .. AT b g ....................... 5‘7, 200 s IL-oke Bluff ...| 4.08. .2 23| 6.56/.....]. Lake Bluff, 550 Sheridan Road.................Lake Bluff 143
Lake Forest. .. .. 13 < [ ake Forest Great Lakes (Main Gate). .. .. Maijestic 2217
Noble A : [21.13 | »2.13 | 6.07 | 6.28 ! 7.20 [ 7.3¢ | 7.54 | 7.52|8.24 | 9.24 | 10.26 | 11.26 | 12.26 | 1.26 | 2.26 Noble Avenve. ............ 4.24) 4.54|.. | 5.27 6.99! 7.29! 8.29! 9.99/10.29/11. ) o et ay B ALy
Scott Avenve. . 181714 82014 | 608 | 629 100 6 7,21 (735 | 755 4753 | 825 | 925 | 1027 [ 1127 | 1227 | 1:27 | 227 Scoft Avenve .. ... .1 .| 425 455 28 430 750 830/ 33000 512 50 e ekl i VRS B - s e MSRRHE CATE
Deerpath Ave. (Main Sta)). . .|81.16 | £2.16 | 6.10 | 6.31 |......[ 6. 7.23 | 7.37 | 7.57 |E7.55 | 8.28 | 9.28 [ 10.29 | 11.29 | 12.29 | 1.29 | 2.29 Deerpath Ave. (Main Sta.). .. ..| 4.28| 4.58|.. .31 6.32| 7.32| 8.32| 9.32/10.32(12.02 North Chicago Junction. .. .. .. e Maiestic 650
Farwell's.................. €1.17 |a2.17 | 6.11 | 6.32 6. 7.24|7.38|7.58 [<7.56 | 8.29| 9.29 | 10.30 | 11.30 30(1.30(2.30 Farwell's. .. ............... 4.29) 4.59.....]..... .32/ 6.33| 7.33| 8.33| 9.33/10.33|12.03 Wavukegan, 10th St. and Sheridan Rd.............. Maijestic 163
Sacred Heart.............. 01.18 |02.18 | 6.12 | 6.33 ; 725 | 7.39 | 7.59 | @7.67  8.30 | 9.30 | 10.31 | 11.31 | 12.31 [ 1.31 | 2.31 Sacred Heart.............. 4.30) 6.00[.....[..... .33 6.34| 7.34| 8.34 9. 3.3412404 Wauk Edison Ct. and Washi S s
Fort Sheridan................ ;1.21 [¢2.21 | 615 6.35 ... 00010, . 7128 | 7.42 | 8.01 |£8.00 | 8:33 | 933 | 10:34 [ 11134 | 1234 | 1.34 | 234 Fort Sheridan................ 4.33) 5.03|.....]..... .36/ 6.37| 7.37| 8.37| 9.3110.37|12.07 yaukeganiEcisoniGhiandiashington:St.i.. oo e Majestic 537
T e s A L e o $1.26 | £2.26 | 6.20 | 6.39 | 6.49'( 7.05 | 7.20 | 7.33 | 7.47 | 8.06 |28.05 | 8.38 | 9.38 | 10.39 | 11.39 | 12.39 | 1.39 | 2.39 | 3.40 | 4.09 Highwood ... ............... 4.39) 65.09| o | 5.12| 5.41 6.42| 7.42| 8.42| 9. 3.42 12.12 Zion, Salem Road............................ TRinity 2-2613
i 3127 (3227 (6.2t | 60| 6.50 | 7.08 | 7.21 | 734 | 7.48 | 8.7 |Z6.06 | 839 | 939 | 10.40 | 11.40 | 12.40 | 1.40 | 2.40 | 341 410 s a0 510 3 |5.13) 5.4 6.43 7.43] 8.4 2 G i A it ok
ine Avenve............... . 5 5 5 ? g g & i . 5 S 5 R 5 g OIS 430032 < oxoloteis sxols 3 : £ ¥ 3 5 5 b i 3 o
Comteal Ave, (Main St | 2129 |22.29 | 6.23 | 6.42 | 6:53 | 7,09 | 724 | 737 | 751 | 810 [28°09 | 843 | 942 | 10°42 | 1142 | 13.42 | 1742 | 2742 | 343 | 412 Central Ave. (Main Sta.). .. .. 443 5,13 < | 5.1 8 18 3 80 Bz Ly I L boodoneadasodondonti oo Racine 4-5421
Lincoln Avenve........ ...|£1.30 |£2.30 | 6.24 [ 6.43 | 6.54 | 7.10 | 7.25 | 7.38 | 7.62 [ 8.11 | 38.10 | 8.43 | 9.43 | 10.43 | 11.43 | 12.43 [ 1.43 | 2.43 [ 3.44 | 4.13 Lincoln Avenve. .. .. ...| 4.44| 5.14| @ | 5.16| 5.46| 6.46| 7.46| 8.46| 9.48[10 46/12.16 Milwaukee, 6th and Michigan............... MArquette 8-3770
:eech Street. . Eigi 55.3}1 gzzg g.zg ggg ;}é ;gg ;ﬁ ;g% g{g °§{§ Sﬁ 8'22 ig'ig %Hg % gg 3‘4; 2; 23- Beech Stroct ! “g }g 3 }; 27 47| 7.47| 8.47| 9.47/10.47/12.17 Skokie, Dempster St...................iiieereinn. Skokie 137
ini s s 2. B 5 1 . A . Hols s B ) 5 A 3 5 avinia..... 2 " 3 3 5 A 3 4912, . %
Brastil |21:36 [£2:36 | 6.28 | 648 | 6:59 | 7:15 | 7:30 | 743 | 7.67 | 8.16 |£8:15 | 8148 | 9.48 | 10.48 | 11,48 | 12.48 | 1.48 | 2.48 | 3.49 | 4.18 Braeslds a5 820 o | 521 o8| &4 T4l 581 8o 15 2 Clepayre S andawRoad St Olanviewis 0370
Glencoe . . 1 3 silveds e A é 9.4 " GleGncoe = Northfield, Willow Road . .. ................. Winnetka 6-9893
Green Bay Road............| 1.37| 2. 29| 6.49 (7. 16| 7.31 | 7. .68 | 8.17 |©8.16 | 8.49 | 9.49 | 10.49 [ 11.49 | 12.49 | 1.49 | 2.49 | 3.50 | 4.19 reen Bay Road........... 4.51| 5.21 5.22| 5.52| 6.52| 7.52| 8.52| 9.52/10.52|12.22 Northbrook, D ROQH S e e ot saotbisien
Park Ave. (Main Stad. -« ..+ 139 | 239|631 651 | 7.0 |7:19 | 7.34 | 747 [ 8i01 | 820 [g8:19 | 8'52 | 9'52 | 1052 | 1152 | 12.62 | 162 | 282 | 353 [ 4.2 Park Ave. (Main $ta) ..\’ 4%l 820 @ | DA DON &% TN R M RS2 ekl S N xC
HarEeT St aapeaeas o oo o] 140 | 2.20 [6:32] 652 | 7.04 | 7.20 | 7.35 | 7.48 | 8.02 | 821 |¥8.20 | 853 | 953 | 10'53 | 11:53 | 12.65 | 1.53 | 253 | 3.54 | 4.23 HearBorStEaat et o s ne o 4.55| 5.25/ 2 | 5.26| b.56| 6.66| 7-56] 8.56] 9.56]10.66(12.25 e G R ghland Park'2-97.39,
Winnetka 3 ¥ b ; Winnetka [ Briergate, Deerfield Road.............. Highland Park 2-2544
Hubbard Woods........... 1.41 | 2.41|6.34)|6.54|7.06|7. 7.37 | 7.50 | 8.04 | 8.23 (28.22 | 8.55 [ 9.55 | 10.55 [ 11.55 | 12.56 | 1.56 | 2.55 | 3.56 | 4.25 Hubbard Woods........... 4.57 : ; : .B8|[12. D h, D MUAVERUE Y. - .zcieoe syossisio siatne
EBEa D SRl e ] 142 | 242|635 685 |7.07 | 7.23 [ 7:38 | 71 | 8.05 | 8.24 |S8:23 | 856 | 956 | 10'56 | 11:56 | 1258 | 1:56 | 2.56 | 3:87 | 428 Eldorado Street. ... ... | 458 ‘58| 5:05| 30000 88115 % s 10 e g o
ElinPSE (MEINISHa) foo o 143 | 243 | 637 | 6:56 | 7.09 | 7.25 | 7.40 | 7188 | 8.07 | 8.26 5825 [ 858 | 958 | 10.58 | 1158 | 12.58 | 1.58 | 2.58 | 3.69 | 4.28 Elm St. (Main Sta)... ... | 5.00 01| 9-01(10:01l11.01[12.29 e S RO bertyville 212074
Willow Road . ............. 1.44 | 2.44|6.38)6.57|7.10 | 7.26 | 7.41 | 7.54 | 8.08 | 8.27 |E8.26 | 8.59 | 9.59 | 10.59 | 11.59 | 12.59 | 1.59 | 2.59 | 4.00 | 4.29 Willow Road. . . . 5.01 -02| 9:02(10:02[11.02/12.30 Mundelein, Prospect Avenue.................Mundelein 6-7030
Indian Hill.. .| 145| 2.45(6.40 659 [7.12 | 7.28 | 7.43 | 7.57 | 8.10 [ 8.29 [£8.28 | 9:01 | 10.01 | 11.01 | 12:01 | 1.01 | 2-01 | 301 | 4.03 | 4.32 Indian Hill..... 5.03 .03| 9.03(10.03[11.03(12.32
mnworm.. 1.47 | 2.47|6.42|7.01 | 7.14 [ 7.30 | 7.45 | 800 [ 8.12 | 8.31 | 8.30 | 9.03 | 10.03 | 11.03 | 12.03 | 1.03 [ 2.03 | 3.03 | 4.05 | 4.34 I\(if;ilwgrth ...... 5.05 .05| 9.05/10-06{11.05(1234 |
il THe5 S i limeite
lF:r:s:Avenu B | 1.48| 2.48(6.43(7.02|7.15|7.81 | 7.46 | 8.01 | 8.13 | 8.32 | 8.31 | 9.04 | 10.04 | 11.04 | 12.04 | 1.04 | 2.04 | 3.04 | 4.06| 4.35 Forest Avenue. . ........... 5.06 8.06| 9.06/10. .06/12.35 L
¢ Wilmette Avenue (Main Sta.). .| 1.50 | 2.50 | 6.45 | 7.04 | 7.17 [ 7.33 | 7.48 | 8:04 [ 8.15 | 8.34 | 8.33 [ 9.07 | 10.07 | 11.07 | 12.07 | 1.07 | 2.07 | 3-07 | 4.09 | 4.38 Wilmette Avenue (Main Sta.). . | 5.09 8.09| 9.09/10. 09/12.37
Linden Avenue. . ........... 1.55 | 2.55(6.50|7.09|7.22|7.38|7.53]|8.09|8.2 |839| 838|9.12]10.12|11.12 | 12.12| 1.12(2.12|3.12 | 4.15 | 4.44 Linden Avenve............. 5.15 8.14| 9.14/10. 14/12.42 TASTY SNACKS
Evinstos 1.56 | 2.56 | 6.52|7.11 | 7.2 g1 822 40314 |4.17| 4.48 Y Conel §
Central Street.............. i ! J 1 .24 | 7.40 [ 7.55 | 8. 22| 841 | 840(9.14(10.14 | 11.14 | 12.14| 1.14|2.14| 3. 171 4. entral Street 1 .16/ 9.16/10.18[11.16/12.
e ash ot 1.57 | 2.57 | 6.63|7.12|7.25 [ 7.41 | 7.56 | 8:12 | 8.23 | 8.42 | 8.41|9.15 | 10.15 | 11.15 | 12.15| 1.15|2.16 | 3.15|4.18 | 4.47 Noyes Street........ .1% }9 }9 / }?}%2‘; RELCIONS BEVERAGES
Foster Street. ... ........... 1.58 | 2.58 | 6.54|7.13 | 7.26 [ 7.42 | 7.57 | 8.13| 8.24 | 8.43 | 8.42|9.16 | 10.16 | 11.16 | 12.16 | 1.16 [ 2.16 | 3-16 [ 4.19 | 4.48 Foster Street......... ... 5.19 18| 9.18/10.18[11.18[12.46 e
Church Street . ... veveos 2.00 | 3.00|6.56|7.15 | 7.28 | 7.44 | 7.59 | 8.15 | 8.26 | 8.45 | 8.44 | 9.18|10.18 | 11.18 | 12.18 | 1.18 | 2.18 | 3.18 | 4.21 | 4.50 Church Streef. .. ... ... .. 2 120 9:20/10:2011.20(12.48 Appetizing light breakfasts, luncheons and
oL st P B R O A g e e s e o A enatd Srast 26! 5.56( 5.49| 5.55] 6.25| 7.25| 8.2 e s Sl rehrehient
war: ] AN BN O R g 2 3 A g ¥ § ! X s § S ¥ A 5 5 kL 3 4 3 owar ree s 2 7 : Y 1. 4 i 12. i i
Wilkon Avenva. .. 2.15 | 3.15 [ 7.09 | 7.28 | 7.41 | 7:57 | 8.12 | 828 [ 839 | 868 | 857 |9.31 [ 1031 | 11:31 [ 1231 | 1.31|2:31 | 3.31 | 4.34 | 5.03 Wilson Avenue 54| 804 583 eogl e v a BE B sApveS) i (Flaciciinerslounge. Cars  gdd
Belmont Avenve . 2.20 | 3.20|7.14|7.33|7.46|8.02|8.17 [ 8.35 [8.44 | 9.03 | 9.02|9.36| 10.36 | 11.36 | 12.36 | 1.36 | 2.36 | 3.36 | 4.39 | 5.08 Belmont Avenue .39 6.09| 6.03| 6.08| 6.38| 7.38| 8.38| 9.40(10. 40| 1.08 pleasure to your trip between Chicago and
Chicago Avenue . 2.29| 3.29|7.24|7.42|7.56|8.12 827|843 |854|912| 9.11|9.45| 10.45 | 11.45 | 12.45 | 1.45|2.45 | 3.45 | 4.4 | 5.18 Chicago Avenue .49/ 6.19| 6.13| 6.17| 6.47| 7.47| 8.47| 9.49/10. 49| 1.17 Milwaukee.
Grand Avenve . . | 2:30| 330 (7.25|7.43|7.567|8.14 | 8.29 | 8.44|8.55(9.13 | 9.12|9.46 | 10.46 | 11.46 | 12.46 | 1.46 | 2.46 | 3.46 | 4.49 | 5.19 Grand Avenve. . . .50( 6.20| 6.14| 6.18| 6.48| 7.48| 8.48| 9.5010.50(11.50| 1.18 We recommend for your enjoyment “th
Merchandise Mart . . .| 2.31| 3.31(7.26|7.44|7.59|8.16|8.30 | 8.46| 8.57 | 9.14 | 9.13 | 9.47 | 10.47 | 11.47 | 12.47 | 1.47 | 2-47 | 3.47 | 451 | 5.21 Merchandise Mart . . ...| 6.52| 6.22| 6.15| 6.19| 6.49| 7.49| 8.49| 9.51/10.61/11.51| 1.19 o ) I2yme Lt
Randolph & Wells. .. ....... 2.33| 3.33|7.28(7.46)|8.01 [8.17[8.32|8.48|8.58|9.16| 9.15|9.49 | 10.49 | 11.49 49 49 12.49(3.49(453|523 Randolph & Wells. . ... .. ... .b4( 6.24| 6.17| 6.21| 6.51| 7.61| 8.51| 9.53(10. B3| 1.21 Electroburger” . .. selected beef tenderloin
Madison & Wells. .......... 2.34| 3.34|7.29|7.47|8.02|8.18)|8.33|8.49|859|9.17| 9.16 [ 9.50 | 10.50 | 11.50 60 50 | 2.50 | 3.50 | 4.54 | 5.24 Madison & Wells........... .66/ 6.25| 6.18| 6.22| 6.52| 7.52| 8.52( 9.54(10. 64| 1.22 electrically cooked to retain all its delicious
Quincy & Wells. .. ......... 2.35 | 3.35|7.30 [7.48 (8.03 [ 8.19 | 8.35 | 850 | 9.00 [ 9.18 | 9.17 | 9.51 | 10.51 | 11.51 51 51 | 2.51 | 3.51 | 4.56 | 5.25 Quincy & Wells. ...... ... .66| 6.26| 6.19| 6.23| 6.53 7.53| 8-53| 9.55(10-86(11.65| 1.23 flavor served on a tasty roll with
LaSalle & VanBuren. ........ 2.36 | 3.36(7.32(7.49)|8.05|8.21(8.236|852(9.02]9.20| 9.18|9.53 | 10.52 | 11.53 53 .63 | 3.53 | 4.57 | 6.21 LaSalle & Van Buren........ .b8( 6.28( 6.21| 6.25 6.55| 7.55| 8.55| 9.56(10.56|11.56| 1.24 i 4 PR
Dearborn-State-Yan Buren. . .| 2.37 | 3.37 | 7.33 | 7.50 | 8.06 | 8.22 | 8.37 | 8.53 | 9.03 | 9.21 | 9.20 | 9.54 | 10.54 | 11.54 54| 2.54 | 3.54 | 4.58 | 5.28 Dearborn-State-Van Buren. .. | 5.69| 6.29| 6.22| 6.26| 6.56| 7.56| 8.56| 9.57/10.67|11.57| 1.25 potato chips, crisp crunchy relish and coffee,
tea or milk. Try it! It's economical, too.
R 1 Road. .. ..ouns. s 2.40 | 3.40|7.36(7.53[8.09 (825|840 |856[9.06|9.24| 9.239.57|10.57 | 11.57 ! ] g . . Roosevelt Road . . .......... 02| 6.32| 6. .29/ 6.59| 7.59 8. .00{11.00]12.
ey B VA R A vl o ol w | | BT [ 20 130 | &0 | S8 i BATE| Gin2) $ia0] G701 S99 7,89) 8,ona o2, 0] 1,28
1Daily Ex. Sunday AM-Light Figures. ., PM—Dark Figures §Sunday only i T Daily Ex. Sunday 1 Dally Ex. Sot. & Sun.  AM—L.ight Figures .. PM—Dark Figures  § Sun. only
WHEN VISITING IN RACINE, whether it's for business or pleasure, you'll save time and money by using frequent and convenient local bus service of ‘ AND IN KENOSHA, bus schedules of the Kenosha Motor Coach Company afford a local travel facility enjoyed daily by scores of North Shore Line
the Racine Motor Coach Lines. ‘ passengers.
7 (]




CHICAGO - LIBERTYVILLE - MUNDELEIN MUNDELEIN * LIBERTYVILLE - CHICAGO
Skokie Valley Local Stations Skokie Valley Local Stations
NORTHBOUND go|1 705 3017 709 | 713 | 715 g'||7 glr go|s D72|l 32? 751 207 | 725 | 427 | 729 | 731 435 733
aily aily aily | Daily ai ai ai Sat. &| Dail Dail Dail
Time shown is that Exc. | Sun. | Exc. | Daily | Sat. | Daily | Exc. | Exc. l':xlrj Exlc.y Ech Scun. E:::Y Eilc.y Sun. E:c.y Daily | Daily | Daily SOUTHBOUND ];gf:, ngg, ggfy g gg.?y % ggﬁ, gg?y [?:I‘y D’.?pﬁ, 7 ggﬁ/ D{?,t/ D{?,ﬁ/ g:.ﬂ, 710 | 7hs 718 g;;ﬂ, I;czzﬂzy [l
in effect in Chicago Sun. | Only | Sun. Only Sun. Ssul}'."& SS“J;\.& SS(U;\.& Squ;’.& Only SSOJI.‘.& Ssnuv'.‘& Only [ Sun. Time shown is that gxc. gxc. s[-xc.& Daily Exc. Sult. SExc. sExc. SExc.& SExr,A CS)OIL Exc. SExc. gxc. Exc. | Daily | Daily | Daily sExc. Exc. 8ur|| Daily
Cl'gCAGO' paai lf'\(’)\G 11’1‘61li QPABAS 4Pf\611 4?%/10 4Phslko 4Prg\7 5PI\1/\0 EP"\IAD PM PM Pi PM PM PM PM in effect in Chicago un. un, | Sat, un. nly | Sat. & Sat. & Sat. at. & Only un. | Sat. & Sun. | Sun. Sau';\,& un. nly
oosevelt Road................ : ; : : : i ! : : : : .10 | 5.13 | 5.35 | 5.55 | 6.05 | 8.36 | 10.26 | 11.41 AM | AM | AM | PM | PM PM |
Adams & Wabash
223 So. Wabash). . .. ........ 10| 7.40 | 8.10 | 11.10 [ 1.10 | 2.40 | 4.05 | 4.35 | 4.35 | 5.02 | 5. . 18 | 5.40 | 6. : . MUND LRI e Gy 10.20 11235 1 4.35 . 1
Madnon & Waborn. .. : o (100 (34 408 4R |48 |20 218 (BB ( I8 Ba 60 k10 e |00 ke Pl ks e~ B2zl a3 4% gt
Randolph & Wabash. .. 2|74z 812 1012\ 102|242 1 4.07 | 487 | 487 | 504 | D17 | 617 | 520 | 542 | 602 | 612 | 842 1052 [ 1147 LIBERTYVILLE 2 agoor 290 0 - :
Clark and Lake............... : . : 11.13 1 1.13 | 2.43 [ 4.08 (4.38 | 4.38 | 5.05 (5.18 | 5.18 | 5.21 | 5.43 | 6.03 | 6.13 | 8.43 | 10.33 | 11.48 Garfield Avenve 8.24 10.14 12.39 | 4.39 14
Merchandise Mart. . ........... . 3 . 11.14 11.14 | 2.44 | 4.10 (4.40 | 4.40 | 5.07 | 5.20 | 5.20 | 5.23 | 5.45 | 6.05 | 6.15 | 8.44 | 10.34 | 11.49 Milw. Ave. (Main Sta.) - . . 8.26|...... 10.16 (12.41 | 4.41 16
Grand Avenve................ A5 | 745815 | 1115 (1.16 (2.45 | 4.11 (4.41 [ 4.41 | 5.08 | 521 | 5:21 | 5:24 | 5:46 | 6.06 | 6.16 | 8.45 | 10.35 | 11.50 4th Street o glapil s 10.17 (12.42 | 4.42 17
Chicago Avenue............... . . ; 11.16 1 1.16 | 2.46 | 4.12 | 4.42 | 4.42 | 5.09 | 5.22 | 5.22 | 5.26 | 5.47 | 6.07 | 6.17 | 8.46 | 10.36 | 11 51 lage: s s o ) I i : : :
Thornbury Village. .. .. ... 8.29 19 112.43 | 4.43 .18
Belmont Avenve. . . 5 11.25 | 1.25 (2.66 | 4.21°| 4.51 | 4.51 | 5.18 | 6.31 | 5.31 | 5.35 | 5.56 | 6.16 | 6.26 | 8.55 | 10.45 | 12.00 Rondaut 831 19.45 | 4.45 20
Wilson Ayenue. 11.30 1 1.30 | 3.00 | 4.26 [ 4.56 | 4.56 | 6.23 | 5.36 | 5.36 | 5.40 | 6.01 | 621 | 6.31 | 9.00 | 10.50 | 12.05 Knollwood % 8.33 .. 12.48 | 4.47 99
SkHI?wull;ﬁ Street, 11.39 (1.38 ( 3.08 | 4.34 | 5.04 [ 5.04 | 5.31 (5.44 | 5.44 | 5.48 | 6.09 | 6.29 | 6.39 | 9.08 | 10.58 | 1213 d Lake Bloff (Scranton Ave.) . . AL L l] Al
okie, lllinois —
Dempster Street. .............. 46| 8.17 | 8.47 | 11.46 [ 1.46 | 3.16 | 4.42 [ 6.12 [ 6.13 | 5.39 |...... 5.52 | 6.56 | 6.17 | 6.37 | 6.47 | 9.16 | 11.06 | 12.21 Watkegd
West Evanston 11.48 N Ed}:sg’r: Courtj. o S A
Harms A O ORI i d 3 5 ¢ L . 448, ... IO [ A [ s oreves 2 5 H i tion . . ..
o :vriewwco s : : 4: 3.18|4.44 6.15 5.54 | 5.58 | 6.19 -EE 6.49 i el I.%ng((,D::cnlequs). i
Glendyreat e v vieninisisee sy ; / : 11.5 ! / ; § S |[BSEr] ] 38 Lake BI
Wesreani)rl\;:rku Hi629] 440 pupb 817 Db | 6:01 :6:20 s ig 6.61 uS?:ra:ton Ave.......... 3.
Northfleldl:% (o e snnivs oo s 2 i i 11.53 | 1.53 | 3.23 [ 4.49 |...... 1) A1) | S 5.59 [ 6.03 1623 |=2.| 6.54 West Lake Forest ]
West Glencoe 369 Deerpath............. . ; : 2 12.53 | 4.51 7.57 |10.27
Northbrook . .................. : : .57 | 11.56 | 1.67 | 3.27 [ 4.52 |...... 523 | 547 |...... 6.02 | 6.07 [ 6.26 (T2 6.57 Sheridan Elms. ... ..... 6:36 [ - 7085555 ol | Kt s 7.36 ... . 7,51 [ESN | s 8.40 |...... 0.30 [12.65 [ 4.53 |...... 6.58 | 7.69 |10.29
West ng!ﬂund Park > West Highland Park. .. ... < <
g{oodrldge ------------------- 5 i 4 %1.58 1.69 | 3.29 | 4.55 [ 5.20 |. 6. 48 |t 6.04 | 6.10 | 6.29 §§ 3 7.00 HIGhMOOE i testezei yixe it 6:38ilcc. . o 7.09 g7.16 | e T2 o 7.39|7.46 7:53: [ e N N 8.43 [ 9.21 110.33 [12.57 | 4.56 |...... 7.02 | 8.02 (10.32
Hf-e}:‘gufe .................... . . . ]%3% %% ggg ggg ggg 6528 | 5.62 | 6.01 | 6.07 . OEz| 7.03 Briergate............. 6.41 | 7.02 | 7.12 |g7.17 %u: 7.27 | 7.27 | 7.42|7.49|7.58 | 7.56 %&: 8.11(8.46 (9.24 [10.36 ( 1.01 [ 4.59 |...... 7.05 ( 8.06 10.35
Wieshlokeibaramt e - 2 ; : ] . . .26 | 5.54 |...... 6.09 gc|7.06 ; waooecfrudqe ........... 6.43(7.041...... 97.18 §3|7.29|7.29 ... 7.51 | 801 | 7.58 §3 (813848 9.2610.38 | 1.03 | 5.02 | 5.29 | 7.07 | 8.07 |10.37
es! encoe S 3
g};zr:::'r;‘Elms ................. gg %83 ggg ggg 2%&1; e gu 2= ;? ggg ....... {g‘% wNor&brookk ........... 6:46 | 7071w orsefoarsas "o | 7.82|7.32|...... 7.54 (8,04 8.0l | “ o |8.16 8.5 (9.29 |10.41 [ 1.06 [ 5.05 | 5.31 | 7.10 | 8.10 [10.40
! . ) i ; . X ; ¢ ; 21, ) oo : t Winnetka T To
Knollwood.. .. 13 [2.13| 343 |5.10 | 5.36 |. 6.13 | 6.19 |. 7.087.15(9.44 |....... 12.49 Northleld . .« ....... 6749 BT ONorre o 8 [5e<5 =5 17:36:| 736 | mmit 7.58 |'8108 | 8.05 | ¢~ |...... 8.54 19.33 [10.45 | 1.10 | 5.09 | 5.34 | 7.14 | 8.14 |10.43
Rondout. . ... , .15 1215|345 |5.12 ( 6.38 6.15 | 6.21 |. 10| 7. AR s : loHfleld. oot
Thormbury Village. .11 11 A7 | 217 | 3.47 | 5.14 | 6.40 617 | 623 |. R AERIEE B AR 1553 :;leGl\;E:yre ............. 652 7.18 [ T |73|73|.... 8.0l (812 (808§ |..... 8.57 | 9.36 [10.48 | 1.13 [ 5.12 | 5.37 | 7.17 | 8.17 |10.46
4th Street. ... ................ . ! ; 18 | 2. ‘ 15| 5. ; ; T £ £
e g il ek ,13 %}3 “5 212 gﬁ g}g ggg ”76 ;% ggg " Sk:g:nm;gs .......... (8 ] ] 5 741 741 [ | 8,14 | 8.10 5 ...... 8569 Jers 03 10.50 [ 1.15 | 5.14|...... 7.19 | 8.19 [10.48
Peg;;s::dAg;::;ga .............. 2 %} %%} gg“ g%!]! 242 ggg g% Hg ]I% gg§ H?érx,ggr Street....... 6.570 K7 TR e, 7.30 | 7.30 [ 7.43 | 7.44|...... 8.06 817 |8.12|8.30|...... 9.02 | 9.39 |10.52 | 1.17 | 5.17 | 5.42 | 7.21 | 8.21 [10.50
.............. . - | . ) . g & : & ; ; o C
St. Mary of the Lake............. . . . 24 1224|366 (522 5-37 6.25 | 6.31 1.23 [ 7.27 | 9.55 H d Street......... 7.047.2417.31|7.37|7.37|7.50|7.51|8.01 813|824 |8.19 | 8.37(8.31|9.09|9.46 (10.59 | 1.24 | 5.24 | 5.49 | 7.27 | 8.28 [10.57
MUNDEBLEIN . . o oonoi 000 2 | 8 25 | 2.5 | 3.66 | 5.23 | 5.48 §.26 | 6.2 7.24 | 7.8 | 356 Wilion Avenus, ess: o 7.12 | 7.32 | 7.39 | 7.46 | 7.46 | 7.58 | 8.00 | 8:09 | 821 | 832 | 8.27 | 845 | 8:39 | 9:17 | 954 [11.07 | 152 | 532 | .58 | 7:35 | 838 11.06
Lake Bluff Belmont Avenve........ 7.17 | 7.37 | 7.44 | 7.51 | 7.561 [ 8.03 | 8.05 | 8.14 | 8.26 [ B.37 | 8.32 | 8.50 | 8.44 | 9.22 | 9.59 |11.12 | 1.37 | 65.37 | 6.03 | 7.40 | 8.40 [11.11
ScrantonAVenUe . . ..« < aoviva siafvonine o caiasfovanaa]csieeiae oo eors [bmale oo s « o - - SERIUNUISBORDA L oo |inione 6.56 [......[...... Chicago Avenve. . ..... 7.27 | 7.47 | 7.54|8.01 | 8.01 | 8.13 | 8.15 | 8.24 [ 8.36 [ #.47 | 8.41 [ 9.00 | 8.54 | 9.32 |10.08 |11.20 | 1.46 | 5.47 | 6.13 | 7.49 | 8.49 [11.19
Great Lakes (Downey's) i B DN L o e i o e R i 8.59 |-l Grand Avenve....... .. 7.28 | 7.48 | 7.55 8.02 | 8.02 | 8.14 | 8.16 | 8:25 | 8.37 | .48 | 8.42 | 9.01 | 8.55 | 9.33 |10.09 [11.21 | 1.47 | 5.48 | 6.14 | 7.50 | 850 |11.20
North Chicago JUnction. .+ « .o valevnses|oeenuefonansn|onmsnnsfonsmnslansmnsleen . S GAB |0 oo o 70| Merchandise Mart. .. .. 7.30 | 7.50 | 7.57 | 8.04 | 8.04 | 8.16 | 8.18 | 8.27 | 8.38 | 8.50 | 8.43 | 9.03 | 857 | 9.35 |10.10 [11.22 | 1.48 | 5.50 | 6.15 | 7.51 | 8.51 |11.21
WAUKEGAN Randolph & Wells. .[7.32|7.52(7.59 | 8.06|8.06|8.18|8.20 | 8.29|8.40 [ 852 | 8.45 | 9.05 | 8.59 | 9.37 [10.12 |11.24 | 1.50 | 5.52 | 6.17 | 7.53 | 8.53 |11.23
Edison Court. . ...vveonnnneennlornielinnnse B (- o JL R 708 .| Madison & Wells. 7.33 | 7.53 | 8.00 | 8.07 | 8.07 | 8:19 | 821 | 8.30 | 8.41 [ 8.53 | 8.46 | 9.06 | 9.00 | 9.38 [10.13 [11.25 | 1.51 | 5.53 | 6.18 | 7.54 | 8.54 |11.24
PM PM PM PM PM PM Quincy & Wells. . .[7.34|7.54(8.01 |8.088.08|8.20|8.228.31|8.42(854|8.47|9.07 [ 9.01 | 9.39 |10.14 |11.26 | 1.52 | 5.54 | 6.19 | 7.55 | 8.55 [11.25
V—Stops to discharge passengers from points south of Howard Street. Ibzaagf)ri-\é;’an':-u‘;::. ...|7.36|7.568.03|8.10|8.10 | 8.22 | 8.24 | 8.33 | 8.44 | B.56 | 8.49 | 9.09 [ 9.03 | 9.41 |10.16 |11.28 | 1.54 | 5.56 | 6.21 | 7.56 | 8.56 [11.26
BUEeN) s i Ay 15 aToysre s 7.37 | 7.57 | 8.04 | 8.11 [ 8.11 | 8.23 [ 8.25 | 8.34 | 8.45 | 4.57 | 8.50 | 9.10 | 9.04 | 9.42 [10.17 [11.29 | 1.55 | 5.57 | 6.22 | 7.57 | 8.57 |11.27
. LAKE BLUFF e LIBERTYVILLE @ MUNDELEIN BRANCH Roosevelt Road....... . 7.40 | 8.00 [ 8.07 | 8.14 [ 8.14 | 8.26 | 8.28 | 8.37 | 8.48 | 9.00 | 8.53 | 9.13 | 9.07 | 9.45 [10.20 [11.32 | 1.58 | 6.00 | 6.25 | 8.00 | 9.00 |11.30
= [ o - T (T 0 | 555 516 AMI AMI AM| AMIAM| AM I AM | AM | AM I AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM PM PM PM PM PM PM
NORTHBOUND Daily | Daily Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily i SOUTHBOUND Daily | Daily Scz,ﬂ, g:,;‘; S:z, g:z 928 AM—Light Figures . . . PM—Dark Figures g—*Flag stop Sunday only
Time shown is that Exf‘ gﬁi CS)L:]TY gxﬁ E:f\ EXC- SE",<~& (13“'|‘- Time shown is that EXQ gXC- gur]' ch. Exc. | Exc. | Exc. | Sun.
in effect in Chicago i : "B e g in effect in Chicago un. | Sun. | Only | Sun. | Sun. | Sun. | Sat. & Only GENERAL INFORMATION
o SN . Sun
; AM [ AM [ AM [ PM | PM [ PM [ PM | PM AM | AM [ AM | PM [ PM [T PM [ PM | PM On New Year's Day, Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor Day, Thanksgiving and Christmas all trains will operate on Sunday schedules.
k:l;ﬁ:::z(Shore .Lfne)m:: sgil; gg'l; g%g g%g ggg lsi%g ggg ;83 guu:?riylzlvahe lake.. ... ggé ;gg ggtl) gg% gg? 22? ggg ggg The rui!roud assumes no responsibili.f)’ for errors which may appear in printing of timetable folders, or for inconvenience or damage resulting from
Rondout . . . ... | 703 | 7:59 | 9.31 | 3'31 | 4.31 | 5.31 | 6.36 | 7.10 Perpotual Adoration. . . . .. 6.33 | 7.34 [ 9.02 | 3.03 | 3.52 | 4.52 | 6.07 | 6.40 delayed frains or failure to make connections.
I_hornbU_rly" Village. 7.05 | 8.01 (9.34|3.33 433|533 |638|7.13 LB RTnYVILLE Trainmen are required fo collect 10 cents in excess of regularly published tariff fares from passengers who do not purchase tickets before boarding
'b:"’t:‘/gt'r:e-'-.:-. ey | 706802935 33443453463 7.14 3??@."1«1.?.?7:3’51‘5}5.')' 3 ggg ;gg gg; ggg ggg 222 g}? gﬁ trains at stations where ticket agents are on duty. No refunds can be made of fares collected because of failure to secure commutation tickets in time or
Milw. Ave. (Main Sta.)...| 7.09 | 8.05 | 9.37 | 3.37 | 4.37 | 5.37 6.43 117 Ath Stret. .. 701 €39 [ 740 | 9:08 | 3.09 | 3.57 | 457 | 6.12 | 6.45 failing to present them on trains.
R Gq;?e:dAngg;nizr.‘ ...... ;}g g(l)g gz% ggg 22{23 ggg g 22 ; ;223 ;D:‘:;nbniry Village ; gﬁ ;zg g}g gu 3352) ggg 3_14 2‘47 Lost articles should be called for at the Lost & Found Department, Highwood, lllinois, telephone Highland Park 2-0500.
erpetual Adoration. ... .. 2 v 3 . : . [-37) F S YRR o . s 8 A 5 A7 .50
St. Mary of the Lake. ... .. 7.14 | 8.11 1 9.42 | 3.43 ( 4.43 | 5.43 | 6.47 | 723 Knollwood, . ............[6.46|7.47 |9.15|3.16 | 4.04 | 5.04 | 6.19 6.52 Reference Notes: B—Indicates baggage car daily
MUNDELEIN. . . ... ...... 7.15 | 8.12 (9.43 | 3.44 | 4.44 | 5.44 | 6.48 | 7.24 Lake Bluff (Shore Line). . . . | 6.50 [ 7.51 | 9.19 | 3. ! . ) i i ily exce
AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM 1 7 AM AM AM 3Pf?/\o 4P"\)48 5Pf?'18 6PI\2/§3 SPF/IB :&tgggggg: f:g: gg;‘u}’r;:;s Z’nl?/murdcy
AM-Light Figures . . . PM—Dark Figures BS—Baggage car Sundays and Holidays
BX—Baggage car daily except Sundays
9 BW—Baggage car daily except Saturdays and Sundays. 10




